TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM397547

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kinja LLC		06/23/2008	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gawker Media LLC	
Street Address:	114 5th Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10011	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3074351	KINJA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-951-7519

trademarks@ropesgray.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Erica L. Han, Ropes & Gray LLP Address Line 1: Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston Street Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112782-0024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erica Han
SIGNATURE:	/erica han/
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Kinja Gawker Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005870 FRAME: 0927

900377163

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

REGISTRATION NO.:

3,074,351

REGISTRATION DATE:

March 28, 2006

MARK:

KINJA

REGISTRANT:

KINJA, INC.

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R § 2.20

Pursuant to the Contribution Agreement dated as of January 1, 2007, by and among Gawker Media LLC ("Gawker"), Kinja LLC ("Kinja") and certain individuals collectively holding 100% of the outstanding equity of Kinja (the "Kinja Holders"), Gawker acquired all outstanding equity of Kinja from the Kinja Holders, thereafter owning 100% of Kinja.

On June 23, 2008, Kinja filed a Certificate of Cancellation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware. As a result, all assets of Kinja, including the KINJA service mark and U.S. Reg. No. 3,074,351 therefor, were assigned by operation of law to Gawker.

The undersigned being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of the application or document or any resulting registration, declares that the facts set forth in this declaration are true; all statements made of the undersigned's own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Gawker Media LLC

Date: 9/4//6

Name:

Patribul & Committee

TRADEMARK REEL: 005870 FRAME: 0928

RECORDED: 09/06/2016